DESCRIPTION                            BULLETIN NO.
Cover Page - Butterfly Valves BFV-100
Ordering Information BFV-101
Design Features, 2” to 12” BFV-102A
Design Features, 2” to 12” (continued) BFV-102B
Design Features, 2” to 12” (continued) BFV-102C
Design Features, 14” to 48” BFV-103
CV Chart, 2” to 48” BFV-104
Torque For Seating and Unseating, 2” to 48” BFV-105
Installation Instructions BFV-106
Assembly/Disassembly Instructions, 2” to 12” BFV-107
Assembly/Disassembly Instructions, 14” to 48” BFV-108
Bolting Requirements, 2” to 48” BFV-109
VALVE DIMENSIONS                                         DRAWING NO.
2” to 12” (Inches) CH-100
50 to 300 (Millimetres) CH-100M
14” to 48” (Inches) CH-101 R1